

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Parks and Recreation

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: February 18, 2019

Re: Appropriate Funds for the Cosmo Tennis Court Improvement Project

Executive Summary

The Parks and Recreation Department is requesting approval of an ordinance to appropriate \$40,000 from Park Sales Tax annual park improvement funds for the Cosmo Tennis Court Improvement Project. The project is a major maintenance project to renovate the four tennis courts on the south side of the tennis complex at Columbia Cosmopolitan Recreation Area (a.k.a. Cosmo Park). The project has been submitted to City Council as an Administrative Public Improvement Project under a separate report. The project details are included in that report.

Discussion

Details about the project are included in the Administrative Public Improvement Project report on the February 18, 2019 Council Agenda.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The total cost of the improvement project is \$40,000 and is funded by 2015 Park Sales Tax annual park improvement funds.

Long-Term Impact: None

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not

Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
N/A	N/A

Suggested Council Action

Approve the ordinance appropriating funds for the Cosmo Tennis Court Improvement Project.